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New term  

We hope you have had an enjoyable summer 

holiday and managed to 

enjoy some of the 

sunshine.  I am very 

pleased to say our new 

reception children have 

settled really well and are now in school 

fulltime. 

 

Staffing 

Miss Clarke was married over the holidays 

and is now Mrs Clarke-Boyd. 

Miss Austin has started as a TA in Class 1. 

Angela Wilson has retired – we would like to 

thank her for her years of service and 

support in the school. 

 

Mornings 

Pupils are not lining up on a 

morning, children are coming 

straight in when the doors open 

at 8.50 – there is no supervision 

on the yard before this time. 

It is working well and mornings are now much 

calmer. 

 

Dinner Money 

Please can we ensure dinner money is paid 

each week on a Monday for the week ahead. 

 

 

Lunchtimes 

We have also started a new routine for 

lunchtimes, splitting the children into a first 

and second sitting. 

Each week it will alternate so that it is not 

the same children going first every week – 

there have been improvements already. 

 

Calendar 

It is a very busy half term in school, 

with lots of activities taking place, 

you will have received your calendar 

last week; please refer to the 

website for any details, and we will 

send texts as reminders where necessary. 

 

Attendance 

We will continue to focus on attendance in 

school – holidays will only be authorised in 

exceptional circumstances and warnings and 

fines will be issued by the Local Authority. 

 

Class 4 Jorvik visitor 

On Friday 22nd September Class 

4 will have a Viking visit school, 

from Jorvik – they will bring 

artefacts for the children to 

see, and talk about what life 

was like to be a Viking. 
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Job advert 

We have 2 dinnertime supervisor posts on 

the Durham County Council website - if you 

are interested in applying please contact the 

school office for further details. 

 

Dates for the diary 

 

Wednesday 20th September                           - Class 1 parent event 

Thursday 5th October                                  - Class 2 parent event 

Friday 20th October                                    - School closes for half term holiday 

Monday 30th October                                   - School reopens 

Tuesday 31st October                                  - Halloween disco  

Wednesday 8th November                              - Parents evening 

Wednesday 15th November                             - School photos 

Thursday 23rd November                               - Class 3 parent event 

Tuesday 28th November                                - Panto trip 

Wednesday 29th November                             - Class 4 parent event 

Thursday 30th November                               - School closed – teacher training day 

Thursday 7th December                                 - Christmas fayre 

Tuesday 19th December                                 - KS2 party 

Wednesday 20th December                              - KS1 party 

Thursday 21st December                                 - Christmas service 

Friday 22nd December                                    - School closes for Christmas hols 

Monday 8th December                                    - School reopens   

 

    

   

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 


